outstanding as of the Record Date for an aggregate redemption payment of approximately $13.54 million in the Trust Account outstanding as of the Record Date.
Notwithstanding the foregoing, a holder of Public Shares, together with any affiliate of such Public Shareholder or any other person with whom such Public Shareholder is
acting in concert or as a “group” (as defined in Section 13 of the U.S. Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended), will be restricted from redeeming its Public Shares
with respect to more than an aggregate of 15% of the Public Shares. Accordingly, if a Public Shareholder, alone or acting in concert or as a group, seeks to redeem more
than 15% of the Public Shares, then any such shares in excess of that 15% limit would not be redeemed for cash.

50

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet (Unaudited)

As of March 31, 2021
(In thousands)

Stryve Foods, LLC

Combined Pro Forma
Stryve Foods, LLC

Combined Pro Forma

Stryve
(Historical)

(US
GAAP)

Andina
Acquisition

Corp. III
(Historical)  Combined

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Assuming
No

Redemptions
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Assuming
Maximum

Redemptions
ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS

Cash  $ 1,880  $ 77  $ 1,957  $ 42,500   4   $ 47,630  $ 42,500   4   $ 34,087
   (10,550)   5   (10,550)   5
   7,500   7-A   7,500   7-A
   (157)   7-B   (157)   7-B
   (7,163)   7-C   (7,163)   7-C
   13,543   9

Accounts Receivable, Net   1,963   -   1,963   1,963   1,963
Inventory, net   4,246   -   4,246   4,246   4,246
Prepaid media spend   249   -   249   249   249
Prepaid expenses and other current
assets   1,312   43   1,355   1,355   1,355

Total current assets   9,650   120   9,770   45,673   55,443   32,130   41,900

Property and equipment, net   6,638   -   6,638   6,638   6,638
Marketable securities held in Trust
Account   -   13,543   13,543   (13,543)   9   (13,543)   10
Goodwill   8,450   -   8,450   8,450   8,450
Intangible asset   4,901   -   4,901   4,901   4,901
Prepaid media spend, net of current
portion   499   -   499   499   499
Other assets   71   -   71   71   71

TOTAL ASSETS  $ 30,209  $ 13,663  $ 43,872  $ 32,130   $ 76,002  $ 18,587   $ 62,459

LIABILITIES AND MEMBERS
EQUITY (DEFICIT)
CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts payable   4,662   1,508   6,170   6,170   6,170
Accrued expenses   2,437   -   2,437   (654)   6   1,693   (654)   6   1,693

   185   3-A   185   3-A
   (275)   3-B   (275)   3-B

Line of Credit   3,500   -   3,500   3,500   3,500
Current portion of long-term debt   28,679   -   28,679   (10,600)   3-B   5,502   (10,600)   3-B   5,502

   (5,414)   6   (5,414)   6
   (7,163)   7-C   (7,163)   7-C

Total current liabilities   39,278   1,508   40,786   (23,921)   16,865   (23,921)   16,865

Warranty Liability   770   770   770   770
Long-term debt, net of current
portion   6,129   -   6,129   (2,840)   6   3,289   (2,840)   6   3,289
Financing Obligation - Operating
Lease   7,500   7-A   7,500   7,500   7-A   7,500
Ordinary shares subject to possible
redemption   13,543   13,543   (13,543)   8   -   (13,543)   8   -

TOTAL LIABILITIES   45,407   15,821   61,228   (32,804)   28,424   (32,804)   28,424

EQUITY (DEFICIT)   10,600   3-B   10,600   3-B
   42,500   4   42,500   4
   (10,550)   5   (10,550)   5
   8,908   6   8,908   6
   (157)   7-B   (157)   7-B
   -   (13,543)   10
   13,543   8   13,543   8
   (185)   3-A   (185)   3-A
   275   3-B   275   3-B
Ordinary shares, $0.001 par value;
100,000,000 shares authorized   0   0   (0)   11   -   (0)   11   (0)
Class A and Class B Common Stock   -   -   11   21,332   11   20,010
Additional Paid in Capital   (15,198)   (15,198)   11   26,246   11   14,025
Retained Earnings (Accumulated
Deficit)   (2,158)   (2,158)   0   11   0   11

TOTAL EQUITY (DEFICIT)  $ (15,198)  $ (2,158)  $ (17,356)  $ 64,934   $ 47,578  $ 51,391   $ 34,035

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
EQUITY (DEFICIT)  $ 30,209  $ 13,663  $ 43,872  $ 32,130   $ 76,002  $ 18,587   $ 62,459

51

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations (Unaudited)

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2021
(In thousands, except share and per share data)

Stryve Foods, LLC

Combined Pro Forma
Stryve Foods, LLC

Combined Pro Forma

Stryve
(Historical)

(US
GAAP)

Andina
Acquisition

Corp. III
(Historical)  Combined

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Assuming
No

Redemptions
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Assuming
Maximum

Redemptions
Net sales  $ 6,834  $ -  $ 6,834   $ 6,834   $ 6,834
Cost of sales   4,157   -   4,157   4,157   4,157
Gross profit   2,677   -   2,677   -   2,677   -   2,677
Operating expenses:
Selling and marketing expense   3,848   -   3,848   3,848   3,848
General and administrative expense   2,605   -   2,605   2,605   2,605
Operations expense   1,060   702   1,762   1   1,762   1   1,762
Salaries and wages   1,402   -   1,402   1,402   1,402
Depreciation and amortization   395   -   395   395   395
Loss on disposal of fixed assets   1   -   1   1   1
Operating loss   (6,634)   (702)   (7,336)   (7,336)   (7,336)
Other income (expense):
Other income (expense)   1,682   (770)   912   912   912
Interest income (expense)   (810)   0   (810)   (0)   2   (990)   (0)   2   (990)
   (180)   7-D   (180)   7-D
Total other income (expense)   872   (770)   102   (180)   78   (180)   (78)
Net Loss before provision for income taxes   (5,762)   (1,472)   (7,234)   (180)   (7,414)   (180)   (7,414)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes
Net Loss  $ (5,762)  $ (1,472)  $ (7,234)  $ (180)   $ (7,414)  $ (180)   $ (7,414)

Weighted average shares outstanding, basic (1)   3,273,835
Pro forma weighted average shares of Class A Common Stock and Class A Common Stock
issuable to the Seller on an as-exchanged basis (3)(4)   21,332,465   20,010,369

Basic net loss per ordinary share (2)  $ (0.45)
Pro forma basic net loss per share – Class A Common Stock and Class A Common Stock issuable
to the Seller on an as-exchanged basis(3)(4)   $ (0.35)  $ (0.37)

(1) Excludes an aggregate of 1,322,096 Ordinary Shares that were subject to possible redemption at March 31, 2021.

(2) Net loss per Ordinary Share – basic excludes income attributable to Ordinary Shares subject to possible redemption of $319 for the three months ended March 31, 2021.

[…]

The unaudited pro forma combined net loss per share information below does not purport to represent the net loss per share which would have occurred had the companies been
combined during the period presented, nor net loss per share for any future date or period. The unaudited pro forma combined book value per share information below does not
purport to represent what the value of the Company would have been had the companies been combined during the periods presented.

(4) Table assumes that all of the Class B Units included in the Seller Consideration Units and all of the shares of Class V Common Stock issued to the Seller at the Closing have
been exchanged for shares of Class A Common Stock in accordance with the term and conditions of the Exchange Agreement.

52

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations (Unaudited)

For the Fiscal Year Ended December 31, 2020
(In thousands; except share and per share data)

Stryve Foods, LLC

Combined Pro Forma
Stryve Foods, LLC

Combined Pro Forma

Stryve
(Historical)
(US GAAP)

Andina
Acquisition

Corp. III
(Historical)   Combined

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Assuming
No

Redemptions
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Assuming
Maximum

Redemptions
Net sales  $ 17,002  $ -  $ 17,002   $ 17,002   $ 17,002
Cost of sales   11,098   -   11,098   11,098   11,098
Gross profit   5,904   -   5,904   -   5,904   -   5,904
Operating expenses:

Selling and marketing expense   8,786   -   8,786   8,786   8,786
General and administrative expense   1,978   -   1,978   1,978   1,978
Operations expense   2,309   1,140   3,449   1   3,449   1   3,449
Salaries and wages   5,799   -   5,799   5,799   5,799
Depreciation and amortization   1,290   -   1,290   1,290   1,290
Loss on disposal of fixed assets   14   -   14   14   14
Operating loss   (14,272)   (1,140)   (15,412)   (15,412)   (15,412)
Other income (expense):
Other income (expense)   27   -   27   27   27
Interest income (expense)   (3,302)   556   (2,746)   (556)  2   (4,022)   (556)  2   (4,022)

   (720)
7-
D   (720)

7-
D

Total other income (expense)   (3,275)   556   (2,719)   (1,276)   (3,995)   (1,276)   (3,995)
Net Loss before provision for income taxes   (17,547)   (584)   (18,131)   (1,276)   (19,407)   (1,276)   (19,407)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes
Net Loss  $ (17,547)  $ (584)  $ (18,131)  $ (1,276)   $ (19,407)  $ (1,276)   $ (19,407)

Weighted average shares outstanding, basic (1)   3,592,787
Pro forma weighted average shares of Class A Common Stock and Class A Common Stock
issuable to the Seller on an as-exchanged basis (3)(4)   21,332,465   20,010,369

Basic net loss per ordinary share (2)(3)  $ (0.17)
Pro forma basic net loss per share – Class A Common Stock and Class A Common Stock issuable
to the Seller on an as-exchanged basis(3)(4)   $ (0.91)  $ (0.97)

(1) Excludes an aggregate of 767,392 Ordinary Shares that were subject to possible redemption at December 31, 2020.

(2) Net loss per Ordinary Share – basic excludes income attributable to Ordinary Shares subject to possible redemption of $39,544 for the year ended December 31, 2020.